OP \$40.00 3953206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Vector Corporation		07/08/2015	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collectable Arms & Ammo II Corp.	
Street Address:	619 Daniel Webster Highway	
City:	Merrimack	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3953206	GOLDEN TIGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036221445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert R. Deleault
Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 2: Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Deleault
SIGNATURE:	/robert r deleault/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0156

900330796

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is entered into effective the 8th day of July, 2015 by and between Star Vector Corporation, with a mailing address of 47 W. Union Street, Goffstown, NH (Assignor) and Collectable Arms & Ammo II Corp., with a mailing address of 619 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, NH 03054 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark GOLDEN TIGER and DESIGN (the "Trademark"), which is the object of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 3,953,206, Serial Number 77/879351, Registration Date May 3, 2011 (Registration); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a New Hampshire corporation, desires to acquire any and all rights Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and Registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, all of its rights, title and interests in and to the trademark GOLDEN TIGER and DESIGN, and the Registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor hereby agrees to cease and desist from using the Trademark as and from the present date and conforms that all proprietary interest and rights pertaining to the same and the Registration shall be property of the Assignee. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform all other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor. In addition, Assignee is granted the right to sue for infringement of the Trademark with respect to the Trademark anywhere in the world and is granted the right to recover damages for any past infringement of the Trademark and to recover and retain any monies paid if received as a result of such infringement.

Star Vector Corporation

State of New Character Country of Lister and Alex Obukhov, President

On this the May of Sila , 2015, before me, Research the undersigned officer, personally appeared Alex Obukhov, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Star Vector Corporation, and that he, as such Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the Company by himself as President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0157